GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2261
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2010

REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE
Karunakaran Shri P.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether establishment of the Regional Institute of Paramedical Science at Kozhikode is under consideration of the Union
Government;

(b) whether the State Government has already submitted the relevant details of the project and also given assurance for adequate facilities;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the present status of this paramedical project?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIS. GANDHISELVAN)
(a@): No.
(b) to (d): The Government has decided to establish a National Institute of Paramedical Sciences and eight Regional Institute of

Paramedical Sciences (RIPS) at identified locations in the country. Apart from this, there is no proposal for establishment of RIPS at other places including Kozhikode.
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